PLOT SCALE:

1=1

DWG. SCALE:

~
o0
o

21 )23

20 )23 1

22 )23

TRAVEL (SOLENOID DEACTIVATED)

19

5 - -

28 ) SEENOTE 1 28 ) SEENOTE 1
2x ax

2 3 4 s Jrer. (18) (6 14)

22)23

T

TRAVEL

SETUP DIM.

FINAL DIM. AT ASSEMBLY

4 3

1\ TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

TOTAL NUMBER OF ACTUATORS MOUNTED TO FRAVE: 2
2. MAX.VERTICAL TRAVEL PER ACTUATOR: 115mm

3. MAX VERTICAL LOAD PER ACTUATOR: 30kg

4. STEPPING MOTOR RESOLUTION: 3:2m

5. MAX.SPEED: 115mmimin

6. MOTORSIZE: M0G1, 200 stepsirev.

7. SCREWJACK: 5/88, GEAR RATIO 511

8 MOUNTING PORT SIZE: 8 VACUUM FLANGE, 6" TUBE

NOTES:

1. DRILL AND PIN AT ASSEMBLY PER ITEM 28

PRESS FIT INTO ITEM

PRESS FIT INTO ITEM

+ SUIP[FET FHROUGH ITEM 1

. SUP(FET FHROUGH ITEM 3

PRESS FITINTO ITEM , SLIP(FET JHROUGH ITEM 3

INSTALLITEM (28

3. SET SWITCHES TO ACTUATE 03?51 BEFORE
TRAVEL TO LIMIT OF DEAD S
v

24 )25

2223

SUGGESTED
SOURCE:

1 TORRINGTON COMPANY
2 SALT CREEK LANE
HINSDALE, IL 60521
PHONE: (708)-325-6711

2 NOOK INDUSTRIES, INC.
23200 COMMERCE PARK ROAD
CLEVELAND, OH 44122-5869
PHONE: (216)-464-6080

3 VIKELAND SALES
om 33 N. EDISON A
EDISON, IL 60101

(708)-832-8425

4 GENERAL CONTROLS, INC.
2350 BRICKVALE DRIVE
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007
PHONE: (708)-595-2152

CS TECHNICAL SALES
931 WEST HAWTHORNE LANE
WEST CHICAGO, IL 60185
PHONE: (708)-876-1122

5 MASTER'S PRECISION INC.
15 WEST 770 FRONTAGE ROAD
HINSDALE, IL 60521
PHONE: (706)-986.0099

FAX: (108)-986-1681

7 LUCAS LEDEXINC.
P.0.BOX 427
VANDALIA, OH 45377-0427
PHONE: (513)-696-3621
FAX: (5138088624

| FINALDIM. AT ASSEMBLY

20 )23 28 ) (9

20 )23

SEE NOTE 1 29
2x

TEN 10 A5 AN ADDED BRACKET & SWITCH 3
TEM 17 ADDED ENCODER RS

UPDATED DRAWING TREE RS

em 15 QT was 2 3
Mo~ Qry. was 1 e
NOTE 1 ReViSED. 3
UPDATED DRAWING TREE 3
CHANGED SOURCE %6 3
e 2007y, wis 12 e

M 251y wass 3

TEM 2407V, WS 12 P
© oeeTED MM 12 3

4 3

3

[P4105080101-840000-05/A1791705]

[P4105080101-840001-01/A1847701]
[P4105090101-840002-02/A19196]
[P4105090101-840003-02/A1788102]
[P4105090101-840004-01/A18424]
[P4105090101-840005-01/A18425]
[P4105090101-840008-01/A1847801]
[P4105080101-840009-03/A1812803]
[P4105080101-840012-00/A16468]
[P4105090101-840013-00/A18475]
[P4105090101-840014-00/A18480)

[P4105090101-840015-00/A18481] G

[P4105090101-840100-02/A17882]

“

®

2

2

©

»

»

2

»

-

2

s

2

2

»

1o | LoASLEDEX
e

o oo
MO 7580

1| wossieooe
eaissan0

© | aiis

o | Acrona

| ommoTon

12 Prioso101 840005

©

1 | pasosososos sioors

P r—

[pa———

R S—

7 | prtososotorasontz

[T ——

[ [——

P

o | petososotorasonns

T E——

Pron—

[P4105090101-840101-00/A15435]

[P4105090101-840102-00/A15762)
[P4105080101-840103-00/A15763]
[P4105090101-840104-00/A15764]

SOCKET CUP POINT SET SCREW

STAINLESS STL. 4
#8-32 UNC-28 x 375 LG

IAMNUT

20 NG STAINLESS STL 4
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

1/4-20 UNC-2A X 1.50 LG. STAINLESS STL. 2
#8 LOCKWASHER, SPRING,

1741.D. x.293 O.D. x .040 THK. STAINLESS STL. 4
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

#6-32 UNC-2B x .375 LG. STAINLESS STL 4
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

#10-24 UNC-2A x 1.00 LG. STAINLESS STL. 4
MACHINE DOWEL, HARDENED, GROUND, E
STANDARD, .1250 0.D. x .500 LG. STAINLESS STL. 8
HEXNUT

28 STAINLESS STL, 4
#10 LOCKWASHER, HI-COLLAR

194 1.D. x .294 O.D. x .047 THK. STAINLESS STL. 4
#10 LOCKWASHER, SPRING,

200 1.D. x .394 O.D. x .047 THK. STAINLESS STL. 4
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

#10-24 UNC-2A x 625 LG. STAINLESS STL. 8
LOCKWASHER, HI COLLAR, 1/4 NOM.
260 1.D. x .363 0.D. x .078 THK. STAINLESS STL. 56
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
1/4-20 UNC-2A x 625 LG. STAINLESS STL. 2
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
1/4-20 UNC-2A X .75 LG. STAINLESS STL. 8 D
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
1/4-20 UNC-2A X 1.00 LG. STAINLESS STL. 2
SOLENOID - 2
SWITCH MY-COM E - 4
SUPERIOR STEPP MOTOR, SINGLE STACK, B 2
DOUBLE END SHAFT WITH ENCODER

COUPLING, ROTATING SHAFT, B )
FLEXIBLE

MACHINE SCREW JACK, 5/8-8 ROTATING SCREW, 2
UPRIGHT, GEAR RATIO 5:1, TRAVEL 5.00 N

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING-FULL COMPLEMENT - .
MECHANICALLY RETAINED, OPEN END

MOUNTING PLATE WELDMENT, RIGHT

SEE DWG. FOR DIV, & STOCK SIZES. GOS1TE ALUMINUM . C
STOP NUT B 2
SWITCH ACTIVATION ASSEMBLY - 2
SWITCH BRACKET 6061-T6 ALUMINUM 2
BEARING HOUSING (RIGHT)

A 606176 ALUMINUM 1
MOTOR MOUNT PLATE

S g ot 6061-T6 ALUMINUM 2
BEARING HOUSING (LEFT)

e 6061-T6 ALUMINUM 1
MOUNTING PLATE WELDMENT, LEFT B
SEE DWG. FOR DIMS. & STOCK SIZES. 6061-T6 ALUMINUM 1
LINEAR MOTION GUIDE

1.42x 2.76 x 10.00 LG. N 2
TOP PLATE
7.81x5.75 x 625 THK. 6061-T6 ALUMINUM 1
COLUMN

o 1000 LG, 6061-T6 ALUMINUM 1
BOTTOM PLATE

0w a3 s THk 6061-T6 ALUMINUM 1

ouvATE o eSO a

PARTS LiST

2

A1791705

C.BRITE

C.BRITE

SEE PARTS LIST

, ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORY
103 o5 ows | ADVANCED PHOTON SOURCI
02/94 | T.M. KUZAY 03/94 Al-84 A
T Koz DUAL LIGHT LOAD ACTUATOR
12/93 EMBLY
W e

1 |
weer 14 E | P4105090101-840000-05

1




